



QUESOS
LA VASCO NAVARRA S.A.

TECHNICAL SHEET

REF.171_CARPINTEROS – PDO MANCHEGO SEMIMATURED

Ed. 2

Rv: 3

Date: 08/07/2024

P.I Arkinorruti. Ctra. Zona ind. Oeste, nº38.
31809-Olazagutía (Navarra)
15.00689/NA

PRESENTATION OF THE PRODUCT



COMMERCIAL NAME

PDO MANCHEGO SEMIMATURED

INGREDIENTS

Pasteurized manchega sheep's **milk**, salt, rennet, calcium chloride, **lactic** ferments. Rind not edible. Preservatives on the rind (E-202 y E-235) and colorant (E-172).

CADUCIDAD

365 days from the packaging date. The product will be served at least with 70% of its shelf life)

NUTRITION FACTS AVERAGE PER 100 g

ENERGY	1.788 Kj / 428 kcal
FATS	36 g
OF WHICH SATURATED	25 g
CARBOHYDRATES	1 g
OF WHICH SUGARS	1 g
PROTEINS	25 g
SALT	1.8 g

MICROBIAL CHARACTERISTICS

- *Salmonella*: Absence / 25g
- *Listeria monocytogenes*: Absence / 25g
- *Staphylococcus coagulasa* +: <100 ufc/g
- *E. Coli*: <100 ufc/g

(1) According to: Regulation 2073/2005 and Regulation 1441/2007, related to Microbiological Criteria

(2) According to: Royal Decree 1113/2006, Quality Regulation for Cheeses and Processed Cheeses

ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS

COLOUR	Yellow palid – Straw yellow – Uniform around the cheese
SMELL	Middle intensity – nutty and nice aroma – butter notes - equilibrated
TASTE	Middle at the beginning in mouth – nutty notes and well distributed after taste
TEXTURE	Homogeneous – firm but creamy

 QUESOS LA VASCO NAVARRA S.A.	TECHNICAL SHEET	Ed. 2 Rv: 3 Date: 08/07/2024
	REF.171_CARPINTEROS – PDO MANCHEGO SEMIMATURED	P.I Arkinorruti. Ctra. Zona ind. Oeste, nº38. 31809-Olazagutía (Navarra) 15.00689/NA

LOGISTICAL DATA		
UNIT	CASE	PALLET
Net weight: ± 3KG	Units/case: 2	Cases per line: 10
	Net weight: ± 6KG	
Dimensions: 19 x 11	Dimensions: 44.5 x 22.5 x 13	Lines per pallet: 10
EAN 13: 8427298001502	DUN 14: 98427298001505	Total cases: 100

ALLERGEN DECLARATION
Presence of milk and milk derivatives (including lactose). This product is not suitable for people allergic to milk and lactose intolerants.

DECLARATION OF GMOs
This product and its ingredients do not contain and do not consist of any genetically modified organisms.

STORING TEMPERATURE AND TRANSPORT
Preserve and transport refrigerated, between 3 and 8°C.